Media, LLC, for consideration by the Village Council at a future meeting; and 

WHEREAS, on February 25, 2021, the Village Council adopted Resolution No. 21-02-

17, thereby approving an Agreement with Attention Media, LLC for a 4-month pilot program 

at a cost not-to-exceed Twenty-four Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($24,000.00}; and 

WHEREAS, at the June 9, 2021, regular meeting, the Village Council evaluated the 

success of the pilot program and directed staff to draft an extension to the pilot program for 

an additional three (3) months through September 30, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2021, the Village Council adopted Resolution No. 21-07-57, 

thereby approving the First Amendment to the Agreement for an additional Eighteen 

Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($18,000.00}; and 

WHEREAS, the adopted FY 2021-2022 Village Council Department budget includes 

Seventy-two Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($72,000.00} for Attention Media's services; and 

WHEREAS, under his authority, the Village Manager prepared and executed a Second 

Amendment to the Agreement for services for the month of October 2021 for $6,000.00, and 

the Village Manager prepared and executed a Third Amendment to the Agreement for

[...]

as directed by VILLAGE. Prices for work completed by the CONTRACTOR shall be as reflected in 
CONTRACTOR's Scope of Services attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A". A total 
contact price hereto is referred to as Contract Sum and shall not exceed Twenty-Four Thousand 
Dollars ($24,000.00). 

4.2 The VILLAGE will make payments to CONTRACTOR for completed and proper work and in the 
amounts stated in Exhibit "A". 

4.3 The making and acceptance of the final payment shall constitute a waiver of all claims by the 
CONTRACTOR other than those arising from requirements of the specifications.

[...]

Prices for work completed by the CONTRACTOR shall be as reflected 

in CONTRACTOR'S Proposal attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit "A." A total 
contract price hereto is referred to as Contract Sum and shall not exceed TVJeRty Fe1:1r The1:1sand 
Dellars ($24,000.00) Forty-Two Thousand Dollars {$42,000.00). 

*** 

ARTICLE 11 
TERM AND TERMINATION 

11.2 This Agreement shall take effect as of the date of execution as shown herein below and 
continue for a period of .few: seven (4-Z) months from the date of the execution. This Agreement 
may be otherwise renewed or extended such time as is contemplated by the VILLAGE and agreed to